JUDGING SCHEDULE

Friday, November 4, 2022
Saturday, November 5, 2022
Sunday, November 6, 2022

ENERCARE CENTRE, EXHIBITION PLACE
100 Princes’ Blvd., Toronto ON M6K 3C3

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR EXHIBITORS

Setup for pre-booked grooming will start at Noon on Thursday, November 3.

Setup for the balance of grooming will start at 2 p.m.

Please ensure you bring a copy of your entry confirmation, which includes your armband
number.

No private ex-pens AND crates must be stacked.

Please be aware that daylight savings time takes effect at 2 am. Sunday, November 6™.
Reminder - the rings will be shut down each day between 10:30 am. and 11:30 am. and 1
p.m. and 2 p.m. for Super Dogs.

Dogs can be |eft in the building over night. Please complete an Emergency Contact Card
and leave it attached to your crate.

SHOW SECRETARY
MJIN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
WWW.mjnshowservices.com
519-568-8582




FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2022

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Anderson

9:00am

2
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Akita

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1-JUDGE: Mr. A. Brown

Noon

2:00 p.m.
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2-JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter

9:00 am.

11:50 am.

1

4
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
2

Bullmastiff

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
W.HW.T.

Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2-JUDGE: MissS. Lex

2:00 p.m. 2 Barbet

1

Pointer (GSH)
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1-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-3
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-2
2-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-5-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-1
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0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
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Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Welsh Spring)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3-JUDGE: Mrs. T. Brown

9:00 am.

9:55 am.

11:30 am.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
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Whippet

Basset Hound

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Poodle (Miniature)
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Shiba Inu

Damatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
4-4-1-1
2-1-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-0-2-4
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
1-2-1-2
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LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 7
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2022

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter

9:05am.

11:30 am.
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Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging of
Limited Breed Show

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-2
2-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-5-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-1




SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2022

RING 1-JUDGE: Mr. A. Brown

9:00 am.

10:05 am.

11:30 am.
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Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
W.HW.T.

Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2-JUDGE: Mrs. T. Brown

9:00 am.

11:30 am.
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Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Welsh Spring)
Ret (Golden)
Weimaraner

Vizda

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2-JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter
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3:10 p.m.
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester

Y orkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet
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0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-3-0
1-1-1-1
2-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
5-4-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-4
2-1-0-0
1-3-1-2
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1-0-0-1
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Basset Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3-JUDGE: MissS. Lex

9:00 am.

11:30 am.

Noon

2:00 p.m.
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Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Old Eng Sheepdog
Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Akita

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

M astiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wir Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
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0-0-2-0
2-0-1-2
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-3-1-0
0-2-3-1
0-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1

LIMITED BREED SHOW - U.K. BREEDS
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2022

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Anderson

Noon

2:00 p.m.
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Bedlington Terrier
Fox Terrier (W)
Airedale Terrier
S.CW.T.

Limited Group Judging

C.K.C. Spanidl
Y orkshire Terrier

Limited Group Judging

Whippet
I'rish Wolfhound

Limited Group Judging

Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Shetland Sheepdog



SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2022 (continued)

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Anderson (cont’d) 3 Setter (English) 2-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 Waelsh Corgi (C) 0-0-0-1 5 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-3-1-1
2 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-1 Limited Group Judging
Limited Group Judging 3 Bulldog 1-0-1-1
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0 Judging for Best in
10 Ret (Golden) 5-4-0-1 Limited Breed Show
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2022
RING 1-JUDGE: Mr. D. Anderson 1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-0-0
9:30am. 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1 4 Rhodesian 1-2-0-1
2 Chow Chow 2-0-0-0 2 Sduki 0-0-1-1
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 LhasaApso 0-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Shibalnu 0-0-1-1
2 ShihTzu 0-1-1-0 RING 2-JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter
2 Damatian 0-2-0-0
7 Poodle (Miniature) 2-3-1-1 2:00p.m. 2 Barbet 0-1-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
RING 1-JUDGE: Ms. T. Carter 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0
11 Ret (Golden) 5-4-1-1
11:30am. 3 Bulldog 1-0-1-1 5 Ret (NSDT) 2-1-1-1
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
RING 1- JUDGE: Mr. D. Anderson 2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-1-0
1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
11:40 am. 10 Poodle (Standard) 1-7-1-1 1 Span (Welsh Spring) 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 7 Ret (Labrador) 2-1-3-1
Completion of Breeds 8 Vizda 2-0-2-4
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
2:00p.m. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0 3 Span (Am Cocker) 2-1-0-0
5 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-2 7 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-3-1-2
1 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Finnish Lapphund 0-2-1-0
5 German Shepherd 0-3-0-2 RING 3-JUDGE: MissS. Lex
3 Min American Shepherd 1-0-1-1

RING 2-JUDGE: Mr. A. Brown

9:00 am.
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11:30 am.

11:50 am.
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Akita

Black Russian
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

M astiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed

Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

Whippet

Basset Hound
Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)

Afghan Hound
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CONVNERPRPONRPROROON
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0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

9:00 am.

11:30 am.
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Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier

Rat Terrier

Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
W.HW.T.

Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese
Pomeranian

CRrOOCOONOOPOOO
CROPWOONOOOROW
FPOOROOOOONOE
OrPORRPRORROOOO

COWOORROR
CORNOOOR®
PRPRROOROOR
CoOOohRrROOOR



SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2022 (continued)

RNG 3 - JUDGE: MissS. Lex (cont’d)

2:00 p.m.

GNP

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mrs. T. Brown

3:40 p.m.

1
4
1
2
2
2
3

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-3-1-1

0-1-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-1
1-0-1-1

LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 3
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2022

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mrs. T. Brown

2200p.m. 2 Akita

Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Canadian Eskimo
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wir Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

PWWNRRWONRMRRRN

0-0-2-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-2
1-0-1-0
0-0-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-3-1-0
0-0-2-1
0-2-0-1
0-0-0-1

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, November 4" - Mr. A. Brown
Saturday, November 5" - Ms. T. Carter
Sunday, November 6" - Mrs. T. Brown

JUNIOR HANDLING

Sunday, November 6, 2022
Ring 4 - Noon

Juniors must sign up by 11 a.m.

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7

Limited Breed

SUMMARY
41 51 52
13 17 19
25 31 32
17 19 25
18 21 33
29 31 33
_34 _36 _34
177 206 228
33 50 _32
210 256 260
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